TOWN OF RICHMOND
RICHMOND TOWN CENTER
203 Bridge Street, P.O. Box 285
Richmond, Vermont 05477
9-22-2022
Dear Property Owner,
As you may already know, the Richmond Water and Sewer Commission has been exploring the option of
bringing wastewater service to the Gateway section of Richmond. This would include extending the

Phase 1A paid for with reserves or fund balance
Phase 1B paid for with grant and bond for remaining total
Phase 2 paid for with bond
This is a sample bond payback schedule.
Actual bond payback will vary due to actual amount borrowed and interest rate. Year: 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045 2050 2054 Total Cost over 30 years
Location Phase # User Type Parcel ID#
Grand List
Value
Total
Annual
Payment
Phases 1B
and 2: 49,780$     45,213$    40,646$    36,079$    31,512$    26,945$    23,292$    1,129,955$
Riverview Cemetery 1B WM0600 -$                  -$                -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$
Richmond Land Trust Hill 1B WM0650 26.00$             32$             29$            26$            23$            20$            17$            15$            721$
840 W. Main 1B Offices WM0840 a + b + c + d 3,274.00$        4,000$       3,633$       3,266$      2,899$      2,532$      2,165$      1,872$      90,807$
878 W. Main 2 Single Family Home WM0878 1,718.00$        2,099$       1,907$       1,714$      1,521$      1,329$      1,136$      982$          47,650$
920 W. Main 2 Single Family Home / Home Business WM0920 3,603.00$        4,402$       3,999$       3,595$      3,191$      2,787$      2,383$      2,060$      99,932$
932 W. Main 2 Single Family Home / Home Business WM0932 3,407.00$        4,163$       3,781$       3,399$      3,017$      2,635$      2,253$      1,948$      94,496$
978 W. Main 2 Single Family Home WM0978, a + b 2,334.00$        2,852$       2,590$       2,329$      2,067$      1,805$      1,544$      1,334$      64,735$
1010-1014 W. Main 2 Duplex WM1010 2,091.00$        2,555$       2,321$       2,086$      1,852$      1,617$      1,383$      1,195$      57,995$
1008 - 1012 W. Main 2 Duplex WM1012 2,117.00$        2,587$       2,349$       2,112$      1,875$      1,637$      1,400$      1,210$      58,717$
1070 W. Main 2 Office Building WM1070 3,403.00$        4,158$       3,777$       3,395$      3,014$      2,632$      2,251$      1,946$      94,385$
VB0365, b + e 2
Verburg Ln. address with frontage on
West Main St.
VB0365, b 5,449.00$        6,658$       6,047$       5,436$      4,826$      4,215$      3,604$      3,115$      151,132$
1108 W. Main 2 Dog Day Care WM1108 2,929.00$        3,579$       3,251$       2,922$      2,594$      2,266$      1,937$      1,675$      81,238$
1151 W. Main 2 Residence and Chiropractor WM1151 2,184.00$        2,669$       2,424$       2,179$      1,934$      1,689$      1,444$      1,249$      60,575$
GP0360, b 2
Governor Peck Hwy. Addres with
frontage on West Main St.
GP0360, b 900.00$           1,100$       999$          898$          797$          696$          595$          515$          24,962$
WM1324 2 WM1324 530.00$           648$          588$          529$          469$          410$          351$          303$          14,700$
1436 W. Main 2 Gas Station WM1436 6,775.00$        8,278$       7,519$       6,759$      6,000$      5,240$      4,481$      3,873$      187,910$
Total Grand List Value 40,740.00$
Tax Rate 1.2219$     1.1098$    0.9977$    0.8856$    0.7735$    0.6614$    0.5717$    27.7358$
Bond Payment at Five Year Intervals
Estimated Costs to Connect to Public Wastewater System